governmental funds
• moving funds related to the construction of capital assets

   During fiscal year 2014, there were transfers of $789,000 from internal service funds to the General

Fund, Public Education, and non-major governmental funds.  These were transfers of capital assets and
are therefore not reported on the Governmental Funds Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and
Changes in Fund Balances or on the reconciliation above.  This is because governmental funds use the
modified accrual basis of accounting and therefore do not report capital assets on their financial
statements.

- 90 -

STATE OF MISSOURI
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2014
_______________________________________

Note 17 - Restatements

   During fiscal year 2014, additional information became available which required the restatement of

fund equity amounts.  The following table presents a summary of these restatements by fund (in
thousands of dollars):

  June 30, 2013

Fund Balance/
Net Position
Previously
Reported

Prior Period
Adjustments

June 30, 2013
Fund Balance/
Net Position

Restated
 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
 Major Governmental Funds
  General Fund $ 1,446,419  $ (7)  $ 1,446,412
  Conservation and Environmental Protection  1,566,011   (3)   1,566,008
 Non-Major Governmental Funds
  Special Revenue  455,459   (39,066)   416,393

 PROPRIETARY FUNDS
 Major Enterprise Funds
  Petroleum Storage Tank Insurance  (42,614)   (22)   (42,636)
 Non-Major Proprietary Funds
  Enterprise  95,146   (427)   94,719
  Internal Service  592,045   11,441   603,486

 DISCRETELY PRESENTED COMPONENT UNITS
  College and Universities  5,967,759   (515,148)   5,452,611

  Breakdown of restatements by type:

• General Fund, the restatement was due to a decrease in accounts receivable of $9,000 and an
increase in loans receivable of $2,000.

• Conservation and Environmental Protection, the restatement was due to a decrease in accounts
receivable of $3,000.

• Non-major special revenue funds, the restatement was due to a decrease in accounts receivable of
$1,000 and an increase in accounts payable of $39,065,000.  $39,550,000 of the increase in
accounts payable was due to a reclassification from contingent liabilities to accounts payable.

• Petroleum Storage Tank Insurance, the restatement was due to an increase in accrued payroll of